

## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION <u>DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (DoC)</u>

FOR THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT:

PRODUCT NAME: Wireless-B Notebook Adapter (Receiver Part)

MODEL NO.: WPC11 v4

TRADE NAME: Linksys

IS HEREWITH CONFIRMED AND FOUND TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CFR 47 PART 15 REGULATION. THE RESULTS OF ELECTROMAGNETIC EMISSION EVALUATION ARE SHOWN IN THE REPORT NO.: **D920305R02** 

THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. OPERATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS:

- (1) THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE AND,
- (2) THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE RECEIVED, INCLUDING INTERFERENCE THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESIRED OPERATION.

THE FOLLOWING LOCAL MANUFACTURER/IMPORTER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS DECLARATION:

## Manufacturer

## **USA Local Representative**

Company name:	Company name:
The Linksys Group, INC.	The Linksys Group, INC.
Address:	Address:
17401 Armstrong Ave. Irvine, CA 92614	17401 Armstrong Ave. Irvine, CA 92614
Contact Person:	Contact Person:
Ben Sakai	Ben Sakai
Title:	Title:
Serior Manager of Product	Serior Manager of Product
Management	Management
Tel/Fax:	Tel/Fax:
Tel: 949-748-1803	Tel: 949-748-1803
Fax: 949-261-8868	Fax: 949-261-8868